

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 19-0839, Version: 1

PROPOSED APPROPRIATING RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): N/A

Request: Approval of the Proposed Appropriating Resolution

Good(s) or Services(s): Professional Engineering Services

Location: Countywide

Section: 19-TCIDS-00-ES

Fiscal Impact: \$1,200,000.00

Accounts: Motor Fuel Tax: 11300.1500.29150.560019

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Appropriating Resolution for Professional Engineering Services. The Traffic engineering services include, but are not limited to, traffic counts, projections, speed analysis, intersection traffic control warrants analysis, crash analysis, permit review, intersection design studies, and plans preparation.